
Year
1993 Les Green (Kent) beat Bernie McCluskey (Berks) Not Held Keith Sheard (Oxon)* 21,480 Gail Woods (Surrey) 7,910
1994 Kevin Clark (Kent) beat Pete Phillips (Oxon) Not Held John Burrows (Bucks) 22,100 Janie Macoy (Kent) 12,100
1995 Keith Sheard (Oxon) beat Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) Terry Cook (Oxon) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 24,750 Penny Burch (Oxon) 6,500
1996 Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) beat Ian Moquet (Oxon) Dave Gray (Surrey) Mark Sawyer (Berks) 21,950 Sue Mariner (Sussex) 10,990
1997 John Burrows (Bucks) beat Stuart Giles (Oxon) Paul Wing (Hants) Paul Wing (Hants)* 22,260 Diana Welburn (Kent) 8,370
1998 John Burrows (Bucks) beat Paul Sainsbury (Berks) Gary Johnson (Oxon) Keith Sheard (Oxon)* 24,200 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 4,200
1999 Mark Sawyer (Berks) beat Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) Keith Sheard (Oxon) Mark Sawyer (Berks) 29,000 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 8,450
2000 Ian Moquet (Oxon) beat Mark Sawyer (Berks) Ernie Jordan (Bucks) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 23,110 Jenny Abbott (Oxon) 6,090
2001 Tony Walsh (Berks) beat Bernie McCluskey (Berks) Kevin Pringle (Oxon) Paul Wing (Hants) 20,870 Myra Hawkins (Berks) 7,490
2002 Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) beat Bernie McCluskey (Berks) Stuart Florey (Oxon) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 26,420 Jane Wood (Oxon) 3,600
2003 Dennis Atkins (Oxon) beat Ian Street (Sussex) Geoff Jukes (Surrey) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 23,800 Dawn Flattery (Bucks) 3,870
2004 Mark Turner (Oxon) beat Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) Ray Sturgess (Oxon) Mark Brewster (Kent) 21,620 Jenny Parsons (Oxon) 8,410
2005 Pete Farrelly (Oxon) beat Richard Wooton (Sussex) Dave France (Sussex) Nigel Senior (Sussex) 20,450 Michelle Baden (Sussex) ????
2006 Nigel Senior (Sussex) beat Dennis Claydon (Hants) Phil Collins (Oxon) Stuart Giles (Oxon) 21,870 Jenny Abbott (Oxon) 5,100
2007 Chris Reeves (Sussex) beat Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) Tony Walsh (Berks) Mark Brewster (Kent) 21,790 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 4,090
2008 Mark Turner (Oxon) beat Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) Ray Sturgess (Oxon) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 21,580 Hayley Tunstall (Sussex) 1,700
2009 Tony Martin (Oxon) beat Tony Willis (Oxon) Stuart Giles (Oxon) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 17,770 Chris Toner (Hants) 3,110 Current Holder : Mark Trafford (Oxon)
2010 Nigel Senior (Sussex) beat Phil Collins (Oxon) Jon Bamsey (Oxon) Steven Sheard (Oxon) 20,820 Jenny Florey (Oxon) 8,130
2011 Steven Sheard (Oxon) beat Phil Collins (Oxon) Ian Moss (Oxon) Phil Collins (Oxon) 21,460 Jenny Florey (Oxon) 4,710
2012 Phil Collins (Oxon) beat Steven Sheard (Oxon) Barry Radford (Hants) Phil Collins (Oxon) 19,690 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 5,290
2013 Phil Collins (Oxon) beat Keith Sheard (Oxon) Kevin Hall (Sussex) Phil Collins (Oxon) 24,100 Sandra Hall (Sussex) 3,620
2014 Dave Ingram (Sussex) beat Ian Lelliott (Sussex) Paul Sainsbury (Berks) Phil Collins (Oxon) 24,730 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 6,810
2015 Gary Powell (Surrey) beat Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) Johnny George (Northants) Mark Brewster (Kent) 20,630 Michelle Baden (Sussex) 6,580
2016 Jim Millward (Sussex) beat Curt Driver (Kent) Steven Sheard (Oxon) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 19,950 Michelle Baden (Sussex) 6,820
2017 Keith Sheard (Oxon) beat Mark Trafford (Oxon) Tony Cross (Surrey) Mark Trafford (Oxon) 18,050 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 6,640
2018 Mark Trafford (Oxon) beat Keith Sheard (Oxon) Mark Brewster (Kent) Lorin Clough (Northants) 19,050 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) 4,480
2019 Nigel Senior (Sussex) beat Curt Driver (Kent) Keith Sheard (Oxon) Nigel Senior (Sussex) 21,070 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 4,400
2020 Curt Driver (Kent) beat Keith Sheard (Oxon) Gary Powell (Surrey) Mark Trafford (Oxon) 20,800 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 8,520
2021 Cancelled due to COVID-19
2022 Matt Jones (Bucks) beat Steven Sheard (Oxon) Damian Coates (Northants) Steven Sheard (Oxon) 19,860 None Recorded
2023 Martin Cole (Sussex) beat Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) Curt Driver (Kent) Matt Jones (Bucks) 21,570 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 5,200
2024 Gerry Fitzjohn (Kent) beat Matt Jones (Bucks) Melvyn Johnson (Oxon) Matt Jones (Bucks) 19,720 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 7,550
2025 Mark Trafford (Oxon) beat Curt Driver (Kent) Sean Stratford (Oxon) Matt Jones (Bucks) 13,850 None Recorded

1 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 31 1 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 3 2018 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) Q-Finals 1 Ray Sturgess (Oxon) 2
2 Jon Bamsey (Oxon) 29 2 John Burrows (Bucks) 2 2022 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) Q-Finals = Keith Sheard (Oxon) 2
3 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 28 = Phil Collins (Oxon) 2 2023 Jenny Florey (Oxon) Q-Finals
4 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 27 = Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 2
5 Steven Sheard (Oxon) 26 = Keith Sheard (Oxon) 2 1993 Penny Burch (Berks) Last 16 1 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 7
= Dennis Atkins (Oxon) 26 = Mark Turner (Berks) 2 1997 Diana Welburn (Kent) Last 16 2 Phil Collins (Oxon) 4
= Tony Willis (Oxon) 26 = Mark Trafford (Oxon) 2 1999 Pauline Withey (Oxon) Last 16 3 Mark Brewster (Kent) 3
8 Jenny Parsons (Oxon) 25 2004 Diana Welburn (Kent) Last 16 3 Matt Jones (Bucks) 3
9 Tony Martin (Oxon) 24 2007 Pauline Withey (Oxon) Last 16

10 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 23 1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 8 2010 Chris Toner (Hants) Last 16
= Leon Beer (Oxon) 23 2 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 5 2014 Pauline Withey (Oxon) Last 16 1 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 9
= Jenny Florey (Oxon) 23 3 Phil Collins (Oxon) 4 2014 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) Last 16 2 Jenny Florey (Oxon) 4
= Peter Soanes (Oxon) 23 = Curt Driver (Kent) 4 2015 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) Last 16 3 Michelle Baden (Sussex) 3

5 Bernie McCluskey (Berks) 3 2023 Pauline Withey (Oxon) Last 16
= Nigel Senior (Sussex) 3

1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 91 = Steven Sheard (Oxon) 3 1 Mark Sawyer (Berks) 10,985
2 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 90 = Mark Trafford (Oxon) 3 1 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 15 2 Kevin Clark (Kent) 9,896
3 Jon Bamsey (Oxon) 59 9 John Burrows (Bucks) 2 2 Diana Welburn (Kent) 9 3 John Burrows (Bucks) 9,622
4 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 56 = Mark Turner (Berks) 2 = Jenny Florey (Oxon) 9 4 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 9,585
5 Curt Driver (Kent) 54 = Mark Sawyer (Berks) 2 4 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) 8 5 Steve Mariner (Sussex) 9,352
6 Steven Sheard (Oxon) 49 = Ian Moquet (Oxon) 2 = Jenny Parsons (Oxon) 8 6 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 9,283
7 Dennis Atkins (Oxon) 48 = Matt Jones (Bucks) 2 6 Viv Wright (Kent) 6 7 Terry Race (Sussex) 9,202
8 Mark Trafford (Oxon) 45 8 Les Green (Kent) 9,115
9 Tony Martin (Oxon) 41 9 Greg Hughan (Surrey) 8,729

10 John Burrows (Bucks) 36 1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 10 1 Viv Wright (Kent) 66.7% 10 Bernie McCluskey (Berks) 8,705
= Phil Collins (Oxon) 36 = Keith Sheard (Oxon) 9 2 Jill O'Brien (Kent) 50.0%

3 Curt Driver (Kent) 6 3 Diana Welburn (Kent) 42.9%
4 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 5 = Gail Woods (Surrey) 42.9% 1 Viv Wright (Kent) 5,371

1 John Burrows (Bucks) 83.7% 5 Steven Sheard (Oxon) 4 = Sue Mariner (Sussex) 42.9% 2 Gail Woods (Surrey) 5,306
2 Kevin Clark (Kent) 81.8% = Mark Trafford (Oxon) 4 3 Sue Mariner (Sussex) 4,930
3 Phil Collins (Oxon) 80.0% = Phil Collins (Oxon) 4 4 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 3,944
= Mark Sawyer (Berks) 80.0% = Les Green (Kent) 4 5 Jill O'Brien (Kent) 3,794
= Terry Race (Sussex) 80.0% = Matt Jones (Bucks) 4
6 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 78.4%
7 Les Green (Kent) 77.8%
8 Chris Reeves (Sussex) 77.3% 1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 15
9 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 76.9% 2 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 14
= Ian Street (Sussex) 76.9% 3 Curt Driver (Kent) 11

4 Mark Trafford (Oxon) 10
5 Steven Sheard (Oxon) 9
6 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 6
= Jon Bamsey (Oxon) 6
= Dennis Atkins (Oxon) 6
= Dave Ingram (Sussex) 6
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Best Average (minimum 5 matches)
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Best Win %age (minimum 5 matches)
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Oxon Open
Previous Finals Plate Winners High Breaks Ladies High Breaks

Most High Breaks

* Prize not awarded to player as 
reached latter stages of event
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